from CDEEE show delay in their current payments, the Company has had no history of
uncollectability with this company and the collections are being managed through the Ministry
of Finance. Additionally, the Company has PPAs with important industrial customers in the
country, which maintain their accounts payable up to date.

Regarding the risks of cash and cash equivalents, the Company's maximum exposure from
a non-compliance by a counterparty would be the carrying value of these assets. The credit
quality of financial assets is assessed based on equity levels and the credit rating given by credit
agencies to the institutions where these financial assets are located.

Empresa Generadora de Electricidad Haina, S. A. and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2022
(Amounts expressed in United States dollars - USD)

54

The following table 25  shows a sensitivity analysis of the e�ect on income before tax,
presented in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income, derived from a reasonable
variation in the exchange rate of the Dominican peso and the euro versus the United States
dollar:

Exchange
rate

variance  E�ect on results
2022 DOP +5 %  (1,645,202)
2022 DOP -5 % 1,645,202

2021 DOP +5 %  (40,583)
2021 DOP -5 %  40,583

2022 € +5 %  (22,478)
2022 € -5 %  22,478

2021 € +5 %  (109,286)
2021 € -5 %  109,286

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument could
fluctuate as a result of variations in market interest rates. The Company's exposure to this risk
is basically related to long-term obligations with variable interest rates.

The Company maintains a limited exposure to the risk of variable interest rates, which can
periodically review their price according to market conditions. Also trade receivables past due
accounts accrue interest at market active rates or higher, thus covering the cost of their
financing.